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The Daily Office: August 2018

	Date
	Observance
	Psalms
	Old Testament Readings
	New Testament Readings
	Prayer Intentions
	For Prayers

	Wednesday 1 August
	St Peter in Chains
	MP: 5
EP: 7.8-18
	MP: 2 Kings 23.21-27
EP: 2 Kings 23.36-24.17
	MP: 1 Corinthians 12.27-13 end
EP: Luke 14.25-15.10
	The Fire Brigade
	Botley Rd

	Thursday 2 August
	Feria
	MP: 10.1-13
EP: 14
	MP: 2 Kings 25.1-7
EP: 2 Kings 25.8-end
	MP: 1 Corinthians 14.1-19
EP: Luke 15.11-end
	The Railway Station
	Walton Ln

	Friday 3 August 
	Feria
	MP: 17.1-8
EP: 18.30-43
	MP: Jeremiah 19
EP: Jeremiah 21.1-10
	MP: 1 Corinthians 14.20-end
EP: Luke 16
	St Barnabas School
	Pusey House

	Saturday 4 August
	St Jean-Baptiste Vianney, Curé d’Ars, Spiritual Guide, 1859
	MP: 21
EP: 22.11-19
	MP: Jeremiah 22.20-27
EP: Jeremiah 24
	MP: 1 Corinthians 15.35-end
EP: Luke 17.1-9
	The JCA
	Electric Av

	Sunday 5 August
	Tenth Sunday after Trinity
	MP: 86
EP: 88
	MP: Jeremiah 52.1-11
EP: Ecclesiasticus 42.15-25
	MP: Acts 28.11-end
EP: John 17
	Our City Councillors
	Richmond Rd

	Monday 6 August
	The Transfiguration of Our Lord Jesus Christ
	MP: 27
EP: 72
	MP: Exodus 34.29-end
EP: 1 Kings 19.1-16
	MP: 2 Corinthians 3
EP: 2 Peter 1.12-end
	Our MP
	The Parishes of St Giles & St Margaret

	Tuesday 7 August
	The Most Holy Name of Jesus
	MP:35.9-18
EP: 37.23-end
	MP: Jeremiah 28
EP: Jeremiah 29.1-20
	MP: 1 Corinthians 16
EP: Luke 18.1-14
	HM The Queen
	Osney Mead

	Wednesday 8 August
	St Dominic, Priest, Founder of the Order of Preachers, 1221
	MP: 40.1-13
EP: 43
	MP: Jeremiah 32.1-15
EP: Jeremiah 32.26-end
	MP: 2 Corinthians 1.1-22
EP: Luke 19.1-10
	General Synod
	Walton Cresc

	Thursday 9 August
	St Teresa Benedicta of the Cross (Edith Stein), Martyr, 1942
	MP: 46
EP: 49
	MP: Jeremiah 33
EP: Jeremiah 34.8-end
	MP: 2 Corinthians 1.23-2 end
EP: Luke 19.11-28
	Additional Curates Society
	The Parish of St Ebbe’s

	Friday 10 August
	St Laurence, Deacon at Rome, Martyr, 258
	MP: 52
EP: 55.1-16
	MP: Jeremiah 37.11-21
EP: Jeremiah 38.1-13
	MP: 2 Corinthians 3
EP: Luke 19.28-40
	Farm Africa 
	Gibbs Cresc

	Saturday 11 August
	St Claire of Assisi, Virgin, 1253
	MP: 58
EP: 61
	MP: Jeremiah 38.14-28
EP: Jeremiah 39
	MP: 2 Corinthians 4
EP: Luke 20.19-26
	Christian Aid
	Nelson St

	Sunday 12 August
	Eleventh Sunday after Trinity
	MP: 90
EP: 91
	MP: Ezekiel 11.14-20
EP: 2 Kings 17.1-23
	MP: Luke 4.1-15
EP: Galatians 1
	Pusey House
	The Parish of St Frideswide with Binsey

	Monday 13 August 
	SS Pontian, Pope and Hippolytus, Priest, Martyrs, 235
	MP: 68.24-end
EP: 70
	MP: Jeremiah 40.1-12
EP: Jeremiah 41
	MP: 2 Corinthians 5
EP: Luke 20.41-21.4
	Our Bishops
	Millbank St

	Tuesday 14 August
	St Maximilian Kolbe, Friar, Martyr, 1941
	MP: 74.1-13
EP: 72
	MP: Jeremiah 42.7-end
EP: Proverbs 8.22-31
	MP: 2 Corinthians 5.20-7.1
EP: John 19.23-27
	The Police Force 
	Albert St

	Wednesday 15 August
	The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary
	MP: 138
EP: 132
	MP: Isaiah 7.10-15
EP: Song of Solomon 2.1-7
	MP: Luke 11.27-28
EP: Acts 1.6-14
	The Children’s Society
	Worcester College

	Thursday 16 August 
	St Stephen of Hungary, 1038
	MP: 81
EP: 84
	MP: Ezekiel 1.1-14
EP: Ezekiel 2.1-3.3
	MP: 2 Corinthians 8
EP: Luke 22.39-53
	Our Choir & Musicians
	Osney Lane

	Friday 17 August
	Feria
	MP: 88
EP:89.21-36
	MP: Ezekiel 3.4-21
EP: Ezekiel 8
	MP: 2 Corinthians 9
EP: Luke 22.54-65
	Worcester College
	Wellington St

	Saturday 18 August
	St Helen, Empress, c.330
	MP: 92
EP: 94.11-end
	MP: Ezekiel 11.14-end
EP: Ezekiel 12.17-end 
	MP: 2 Corinthians 10
EP: Luke 23.13-25
	The Boatyard
	OUP

	Sunday 19 August
	Twelfth Sunday after Trinity
	MP: 106.1-10
EP: 100
	MP: Ezekiel 18.1-4, 19-end
EP: 2 Kings 18.17-22, 28-19.7
	MP: Luke 4.16-30
EP: Galatians 6.1-10
	OU Officers’ Training Corps
	Woodins Way

	Monday 20 August
	St Bernard, Abbot of Clairvaux, Teacher of the Faith, 1153
	MP: 103.1-12
EP: 104.24-end
	MP: Ezekiel 13.1-16
EP: Ezekiel 14.1-11
	MP: 2 Corinthians 11 
EP: Luke 23.32-49
	The Tertiary College 
	Gt Clarendon St

	Tuesday 21 August 
	Feria
	MP: 105.26-end
EP: 106.32-end
	MP: Ezekiel 14.12-end
EP: Ezekiel 20.1-20
	MP: 2 Corinthians 12.1-13
EP: Luke 23.50-24.12
	The Said Business School
	Fire Station

	Wednesday 22 August
	The Queenship of the Blessed Virgin Mary
	MP: 107.31-end
EP: 109.20-end
	MP: Ezekiel 20.27-36
EP: Ezekiel 33.21-end
	MP: 2 Corinthians 12.14-13 end
EP: Luke 24.13-35
	The Archdeacon
	Woodbine Pl

	Thursday 23 August
	St Rose of Lima, Virgin, 1617
	MP: 112
EP: 115
	MP: Ezekiel 34.1-16
EP: Ezekiel 34.17-end
	MP: Galatians 1
EP: John 1.1-14
	Christ Church 
	King St

	Friday 24 August 
	St Bartholomew, Apostle and Martyr
	MP: 86
EP: 91
	MP: Deuteronomy 18.15-19
EP: Isaiah 49.1-13
	MP: Matthew 10.1-15
EP: Matthew 10.16-22
	Keble College
	Hart St

	Saturday 25 August
	St Louis IX, King of France, 1270
	MP: 119.49-56
EP: 119. 89-96
	MP: Ezekiel 37.15-28
EP: Ezekiel 47.1-12
	MP: Galatians 3
EP: John 2.1-11
	The Society of the Holy Cross
	St John Cassian Romanian Parish

	Sunday 26 August
	Thirteenth Sunday after Trinity
	MP: 115
EP: 116
	MP: Ezekiel 33.1-11
EP: 2 Kings 19.8-35
	MP: Luke 6.20-38
EP: 1 Corinthians 1.1-25
	The Area Dean
	Roger Dudman Way

	Monday 27 August
	St Monica, Mother of St Augustine of Hippo, 387
	MP: 122
EP: 128
	MP: Ezra 1
EP: Ezra 3
	MP: Galatians 4.1-5.1
EP: John 3.1-15
	The Deanery Lay Chairman
	Boats

	Tuesday 28 August 
	St Augustine of Hippo, Bishop, Teacher of the Faith, 430
	MP: 135
EP: 137
	MP: Ezra 4
EP: Haggai 1.1-2.9
	MP: Galatians 5.2-end
EP: John 3.22-36
	Our Sunday School
	Ice Rink

	Wednesday 29 August
	The Beheading of St John the Baptist
	MP: 140
EP: 142
	MP: Zechariah 1.1-7
EP: Zechariah 1.18-2 end
	MP: Galatians 6
EP: John 4.1-15
	Newcomers to our parish
	Venneit Cl

	Thursday 30 August
	John Bunyan, Spiritual Writer, 1688
	MP: 145.10-end
EP: 148
	MP: Zechariah 3
EP: Zechariah 4
	MP: Ephesians 1.1-14
EP: John 4.27-end
	The Armed Forces
	Canal St

	Friday 31 August
	St Aidan, Bishop of Lindisfarne, Missionary, 651
	MP: 145.1-12
EP: 150
	MP: Zechariah 6.9-end
EP: Haggai 2.10-end
	MP: Ephesians 1.15-end
EP: John 5.1-18
	St Nicholas Society
	Pubs






